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STATE OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF THE PUBUC COUNSEL ULf 2? f. , 1,: ..:0 

J ACK SHAEV1! 
PUBLIC COUHU\. 

Ms. Blanca S. Bay6, Director 
Division of Records and Reponing 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

do The f'loricU l<J•ol.>•un 
Ill W..aMadi-St 

Room K12 
Tallah.._, l·'klriclo J2J~ I· I40(1 

~88-Q)J() 

October 22, 1998 

RE: Docket No. 980001-EI 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 
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Enclosed are nn original and fil\ecn cnpics of I he l'ublic Counsel's Preliminary Ust of Issues 
and Positions in the above-referenced docket. 

Also enclosed is a 3.5 inch diskeuc containing the l'rcliminary List of Issues and l'ositoons in 
WordPerl'ect for Windows 6 I. Please indicate receipt of filing by date-stamping I he attached copy 
of this leiter and returning it to this office Thank you for your assistance in this matter 
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pu1y Public Counsel 
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OR/()INAL 

BEFORE TilE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Fuel and Purclwed Power 
Cost Recovery Clouse with 
Generating Performance Incentive 
Factor 

) 
) 
) 
) 

DOCKET NO 98000 l-EI 
FILED: October 22, 1998 

PUBLIC COUNSEL'S PIRELIMINARY LIST 0 1' 
ISSUES AND POSlTIONS 

The Office of Public Counsel hereby submits its preliminary list or issues and positions 

ISSUE I . 

ISSUE 2: 

~: 

Gcncd t Fuel A(l iul!mcn! Issues 

What are the appropriate fi nal fuel adjustment true-up amounu for the period April. 
1998, through September, 1998? 

FPC: 
FPL: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO· 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 
Fernandina: No position at this time. 
Marianna: No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 

What are the estimated fUel adjustment true-t~p amoums for the period October, 1998, 
through December, 19987 

FPC: 
FPL: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time 
No position at this time. 
Fernandina No position at this time 
Marianna: No position at this time 
No position at this time. 
No position at this time 
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ISSUE 3: 

~: 

ISSUE 4· 

~: 

What are the total fud adjust ment true-up amounts 10 be collected/refunded during 
the period January, 1999, through December, 1999? 

FPC: 
FPL: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 
Fernandina: No position at this time 
Maroanna: No position 111 this time 
No position at this time. 
No position at this 1 ime 

What are the appropriate leveliud fuel cost recovery factors for the period January, 
1999, through December, 1999? 

f'>C: 
FJ>L: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time 
No position at this time 
Fernandina. No position at this time 
Marianna No position at this time 
No posili on at this lime 
No position at this time. 

ISSUE 5: What should be the effective date of the new fuel adjustment charge for billin11 
purposes? 

Qfi;: The faetor should be effective begiMing with the specified fuel cyc:le and thereafter 
for the period January, 1999, through December, 1999 Dilling cycles may stan 

before January I, 1999, and the last cycle may be read afler December 31, 1999, so 
that each customer is billed f()( three months regardless of ""hen the adjustment factor 
became effective 

ISSUE 6: What are the appropriate fuel recovery line loss multipliers 10 be used in calculating 
the fuel cost recovery factors charged to each rate class/delivery vohage level class? 

~: 
FPC: 
FPL: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time 
No position at this time 
Fernandina No position at this time 
Marianna. No position at this time 
No position at this time 
No position at this time 
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ISSUE 7: 

Qfe: 

ISSUE 8: 

Qfe: 

ISSUE 9: 

QEC: 

Wha.t are the appropriate Fuel Cost Recovery Factors for each rotc class/delivery 
vohage level class adjus.ted for line losses? 

FPC: 
FPL: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 
Fernandina: No position at this time. 
Marianna: No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 

Whal is the appropriate ~e tax factor to be applied in calculating each company's 
levelized fuel factor for the projection period of January, 1999, through December, 
1999? 

FIPC: 
FPL: 
FPUC: 

GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this t ime. 
No position at this time 
Fernandina: No position at this time. 
Marianna: No position at this time. 
No position at this time 
No position at this t ime 

What is the appropriate revenue tax factor to be applied in calculating each company's 
leveliz.ed fuel factor for the projection period of October, 1998, through December, 
1998? 

FPC: 
FPUC Marianna: 

Fernandina Beach· 
GULF: 
TECO: 

1.00083 
1.00083 
1.01609 
1.01609 
1.00083 

Compnny·Spe£10c fu rl Adjustmrnl lu urs 

aoRJDA POWER CORfORAIION 

l.S.S.Uf~ Hlas Florida Power Corporation confirmed the validity of the methodology used to 
determine the equity component o f Electric Fuels Corporation's C4pitlll structure for 
calendar year 19971 
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Qfe: 
FPC: No position at this time. 

ISSUE I OA: Has Florida Power Corporation properly calculated the market price true-up for coal 
purchases from Powell Mountain? 

Qfe: 
FPC: No position at this time. 

ISSUE I 08: Has Florida Power Corporation properly calculated the 1997 price for waterborne 
transponation services provided by Electric Fuels Corporation? 

Qfe: 
FPC: No position at this time. 

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

ISSUE I I: What is the appropriate 1997 benchmark price for coal Tampa Electric Company 
purchased from its affiliate, Gatliff Cool Company? 

~: 
TECO: No position at this time 

ISSUE I !A: Has Tampa Electric Company ndequotely justified nny costs associated with the 
purchase of coal from GatlifT Coal Company that exceed the 1997 benchmark price? 

Qfe: 
TECO: No position at this time. 

ISSUE JIB· What is the appropriate 1997 wa·terbornc coal tronsponation benchmark price for 
transponation services provided by affiliates of Tampn Electric Company? 

Qfe: 
TECO: No posilion at this time. 

ISSUE IIC: Has Tampa Electric Company adequately justified any costs associa1rd with 
llWpOI'Ialion scMCC$ provided by tlffiliates ofTampa Elec1ric Company that exceed 
the 1997 waterborne transponation benchmark price? 

Qf.C: 
TECQ· No position at this time 



Generic GrntCJ!tiD& Prrform!!ncc lnccntin f)ctor Issues 

ISSUE 12: What is the appropriate GPIF rewru-d or penalty for performance achieved during the 
period October 1997through March 1998? 

~: 
FPC: 
GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time 
No position at this time 

ISSUE 12A: What is the appropriate GPIF reward or penalty for pcrfonnancc achieved during the 
period October, 1996, through September. 1997? 

~: 
FPL: No position at this time. 

ISSUE 13: What should the GPIF targets/ranges be for tho period October. 1998, through 
December, 1998? 

~: 
FPC: 
FPL: 
GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time 
No position at this time 
No position at this time 

ISSUE !3A: What should the GPIF targets/ranges be for the period Jonuar)'. 1999, through 
December, 1999? 

~: 
FPC: 
FPL: 
GPC: 
TECO· 

No position at this time 
No position at this time 
No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 

Gcnrdt Caoncily Con Ruovm luurs 

ISSUE 14: What is the appropriate final capacity cost recovery t rue-up amount for the period 
April, 1998, through September, 1998? 

~: 
FPC: No position at this time 
FPL: No position at this time. 
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GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 

ISSUE 15 : What is the estimated capacity cost recovery true-up amount for the period October. 
1998, through December; 1998? 

Qfe: 

ISSUE !6: 

FPC· 
FPL: 
GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time. 
No position at this time. 
No position til this time. 
No position at this time. 

What is the total capacity cost recovery true-up amount to be collected/refunded 
during the period January, 1999, through December, 1999'> 

FPC: 
FPL: 
GPC: 
TECO: 

No position 111 this time 
No position at this time 
No position at this time 
No position at this time. 

ISSUE I 7: What is the nppropriate projected net purth:lsed power capacity cost recovery runount 
to be included in the recovery factor for the period January. 1999. through December, 
1999? 

~: 

ISSUE 18: 

QEC: 

FPC: 
FPL 
GPC: 
TECO· 

No position at this time 
No position at this time. 
No position :11 this time 
No position at this time. 

What are the projected capacity cost recovery factors for the period January, 1999, 
through December, 1999? 

FPC: 
FPL: 
GPC: 
TECO: 

No position at this time 
No position at this time. 
No position ot this time 
No posi tion at this time. 
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Comonny-Spcc!Oc Capuily Cou Rccovuy luucs 

None at this time 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Jack Shreve 
Public Counsel 

Roger Howe 
puty Public Counsel 

Office of the Public Counsel 
clo The Florida Legislature 
Ill West Madison Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399- 1400 

(850) 488-9J30 

Auomeys for the C11i1cns 
of the State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 980001-F.I 

I HEREBY certify that a copy oflhc foregoing PUBLIC COUNSEL'S PRELIMINARY 
LIST OF ISSUES AND POSmONS 1w been served by • hand delivery or U S. Mail 10 the 
following parties of record on this 22nd day of October, 1998 

Leslie J. Paugh, Esquire• 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esquire 
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esquire 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davtdson, Rief &. Balw, P.A. 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Jeffrey A. Sto.ne, Esquire 
Russell A. Badders, Esquire 
Bcgg.s and Lane 
Post Office Box 12950 
Pensa.cola. FL 32576-2950 

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esquire 
McWhirter, Reeves, McGlothlin, 

Davidson, Rief &. Bakas, P.A. 
Post Office Box 3350 
Tampa, FL 33601-3350 
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Mauhew M Childs, Esquire: 
Steel, Hector & Davis 
215 South Mcnroc Street 
Suite 601 
Tallahassee. FL 323U 1-l ~04 

Lee L Willis, Esquire 
James D. Beasley, Esquire 
Ausley & McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallalwsee, FL 32302 

James A. McGee, Esquire 
Florida Power Corporation 
Post Office Box 14042 
St l'etcrsburg, FL. 33733 

Kenneth A HoO'rnnn, Esquire 
Rutledge, Eccnia, Underwood, 

Purnell & Hoffman, I' i\ 
Post Office Dox SS I 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
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